

Goodwyn Mills Cawood 1906 E Three Notch Street Andalusia, Alabama 36421 T 334.222.2699 F 334.222.3573

## TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

TO: ALL CONTRACTORS  FROM: PATSY STINSON  PROJECT: WELL NO. 11 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF PRATTVILLE GMC PROJECT NO.: CMGM220114  RE: ADDENDUM #1  PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY.  I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.  Authorized Representative of Contractor Date  Company Name			
PROJECT: WELL NO. 11 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF PRATTVILLE GMC PROJECT NO.: CMGM220114  RE: ADDENDUM #1  PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY.  I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.  Authorized Representative of Contractor  Date	DATE:	SEPTEMBER 22, 2023	
PROJECT: WELL NO. 11 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF PRATTVILLE GMC PROJECT NO.: CMGM220114  RE: ADDENDUM #1  PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY.  I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.  Authorized Representative of Contractor  Date	то:	ALL CONTRACTORS	
FOR THE WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF PRATTVILLE GMC PROJECT NO.: CMGM220114  RE: ADDENDUM #1  PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY.  I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.  Authorized Representative of Contractor  Date	FROM:	PATSY STINSON	
PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY.  I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.  Authorized Representative of Contractor  Date	PROJECT:	FOR THE WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF PRATTVILLE	
I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.  Authorized Representative of Contractor  Date	RE:	ADDENDUM #1	
Authorized Representative of Contractor Date	PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY.		
	I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1.		
Company Name	Authoriz	zed Representative of Contractor	Date
Company Name			
	Compar	ny Name	



# **ADDENDUM NUMBER 1**

### WELL NO. 11 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS

**FOR THE** 

WATER WORKS BOARD OF THE CITY OF PRATTVILLE

GMC PROJECT No.: CMGM220114

#### 1. Revisions to Project Manual

1.1 The following revisions are hereby added as Addendum No. 1 to the referenced Project Manual and Plans and shall be considered when preparing bids.

#### 2. Clarifications

- 2.1 Square D & Eaton shall be approved as an alternate supplier for the MCC. All equipment supplied shall meet or exceed the specifications as well as meet the size constraints of the existing facility.
- 2.2 Contractor shall furnish a new door, frame and associated hardware of similar type and style for the demolition and relocation of the electrical room door in lieu of using the existing door.

#### 3. <u>Acknowledgement of Receipt</u>

- 3.1 Receipt of Addendum No. 1 shall be acknowledged in two ways:
  - 3.1.1 Note on (EJCDC C-410) page 3 of <u>Bid Form</u> of the Project Manual Bidder acknowledges receipt of "Addendum No. 1" and date of "September 22, 2023".

#### AND

3.1.2 EMAIL the signed transmittal sheet to <a href="mailto:patsy.stinson@gmcnetwork.com">patsy.stinson@gmcnetwork.com</a> to confirm the addendum has been received and is legible.

### 4. Conclusion

4.1 This is the end of Addendum Number 1, dated Friday, September 22, 2023.

Addendum No. 1: Page 1 of 1